persons qualified in their respective trades. 

2. The contract price to be paid to the Contractor by the Owner is as outlined in unit prices 
specified on the Bid Form. The price to be paid to the Contractor by the Owner under this 
contract will not exceed seventy-two thousand, nine-hundred dollars and zero cents 
($72,900.00). 

3. Payments 

3.1. Payments made to Contractor shall be for furnishing all materials, supplies, labor, 
services, supervision, tools, and equipment and use thereof, providing there are no 
outstanding claims against the Contractor by the Owner.